
Tuesday, April 2, 2024,  7:00 PM  
+ Karen Smithers, by Kevin & Pauline Birmingham 
 
Wednesday, April 3, 2024, 9:00 AM  
+ For the deceased members of the Pather Family, especially Thayabaran Pather, by Viven Patrick 
Moodley 
 
Thursday, April 4, 2024, 9:00 AM  
Intentions for Fr. Lawrence Hyginus, by Mano & Lucy Pagliaro 
 
Friday, April 5, 2024,  9:00 AM  
+ Allen Forget, by Mano & Lucy Pagliaro 
 
Saturday, April 6, 2024, 9:00 AM  
Intentions for Fr. Marcus Schonnop, by Mano & Lucy Pagliaro 
 
Saturday, April 6, 2024, 5:00 PM  
+ Louis Delery (Lewis), by Jayne Delery 
 
Sunday, April 7, 2024,  9:00 AM  

• Intentions for Sylva Sheridan, by John & Mary Sheridan 
• + Arnold Allen, by Lorraine Allen 
• Intentions for All Spiritual Mothers & Priests Sons, by Amy Shen 

 
Sunday, April 7, 2024,  11:00 AM  

• + Terry Sing, by Cleo Harvey 
• + Dufresne, Beauregard, Arpin and Xaphes families, by Debbie Dufresne 
• + Gianna Zanon, by Lora and Giorgio Versolato 

 
Sunday, April 7, 2024,  7:30 PM   
Intentions for the PARISHIONERS OF ST. MAURICE 
  
Tuesday, April 9, 2024,  7:00 PM  
Intentions for Barbara Frazer, by Lesley Oliver  
       
Wednesday, April 10, 2024, 9:00 AM  
Intentions for Ofelia Webster - for her special day, by Bob & Rory Ward 
 
Thursday, April 11, 2024, 9:00 AM  
Intentions for Barbara Browne, by Susan Laroche 
 
Friday, April 12, 2024,  9:00 AM  
+ May Lee, by Lily Lee 
 



Saturday, April 13, 2024, 5:00 PM  
+ Valerian D'Souza, by Anil D'Souza 
 
Sunday, April 14, 2024, 9:00 AM  

• + Pascual Rodriguez, by John & Mary Sheridan & family 
• + Michael Bertrand, by Cleo Harvey 
• + Frank Fiala, by Donna Fiala 

 
Sunday, April 14, 2024, 11:00 AM  

• + Robbie Wiseman, by Michelle Wiseman 
• + Edouard Ruberintwari, by Santa Amanda Mugabe Kazi 
• + Bitu D’ Costa, by Sadee Rozario 
•  

Sunday, April 14, 2024, 7:30 PM   
Intentions for the PARISHIONERS OF ST. MAURICE  
 
Tuesday, April 16, 2024, 7:00 PM  
Intentions for Hymanot Hagos, by her daughters 
 
Wednesday, April 17, 2024, 9:00 AM  
Intentions for Dewlyn, Diogo & Anna Lobo & thanksgiving for St Maurice Parish, by Anna Lobo 
 
Thursday, April 18, 2024, 9:00 AM  
+ Marion Rodrigues, by the Catholic Women’s League 
 
Friday, April 19, 2024,  9:00 AM  
Intentions for Joseph Gariano, by Adelina Gariano & family 
 
Saturday, April 20, 2024, 5:00 PM  
+ For the deceased family members of Brenda and Anil D'Souza’s family, by Anil D' Souza 
 
Sunday, April 21, 2024, 9:00 AM  

• Intentions for Mike Budge, by Doreen Wilson 
• Intentions - In thanksgiving for Delphine, by Delphine Nwawuzie 
• + For the deceased members of the Moodley Family, by Viven Patrick Moodley 

 
Sunday, April 21, 2024, 11:00 AM  

• + Ray Sullivan, by Lorraine Allen 
• + Sue Allan, by Mary Sheridan 
• + David Harvey, by Cleo Harvey 

 
Sunday, April 21, 2024, 7:30 PM   
Intentions for the PARISHIONERS OF ST. MAURICE  
 



 
  

Tuesday, April 23, 2024, 7:00 PM  
+ Allen Forget, by Cathy Hayward 
 
Wednesday, April 24, 2024, 9:00 AM 
Intentions for Gerry Larkin, by Carol Gaboury 
 
Thursday, April 25, 2024, 9:00 AM  
+ Sharon Enright, by Cleo Harvey 
 
Friday, April 26, 2024, ` 9:00 AM  
+ Carol Ann Waterman, by Wayne & Jane Ueker 
 
Saturday, April 27, 2024, 5:00 PM  
+ Shirley Clermont, by the Catholic Women’s League 
 
Sunday, April 28, 2024, 9:00 AM  

• Intentions for Our Lady of Good Counsel, by the Catholic Women’s League 
• Intentions for Tom & Anne Marie Gleeson, by Andrew Gleeson 
• Intentions for Claire Johnson, by Christelle & Geoffrey Johnson 

 
Sunday, April 28, 2024, 11:00 AM  

• + Deceased members of the Ashe and Farnand families, by John & Maureen Farnand 
• + Terry Sing, by Cleo Harvey 
• + Manuel Fernandes, by Maria Mascarenhas 
•  

Sunday, April 28, 2024, 7:30 PM   
Intentions for the PARISHIONERS OF ST. MAURICE  
 
Tuesday, April 30, 2024, 7:00 PM  
+ Allen Forget, by Emmanuel & Sonya Martel 
     


